
                                         SERVING THE TOOL & DIE INDUSTRY SINCE 1956 

        Jolico/J-B Tool, Inc.      
  GLOBAL SUPPLIER OF DIE & AUTOMATION COMPONENTS 
                  4325  22 Mile Road,  Utica,  MI  48317-1507 

              Phone: 586.739.5555      Fax: 586.739.4840 
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07-2022

JOLICO J-B TOOL

PHONE (586) 739-5555 GF - 16.3

PRINTED COPY IS
UNCONTROLLED

HEAVY DUTY "U" AND "V" BLOCK
65 mm WIDE X 100 mm LONG

FOR Ø10 H7 DOWEL
(2) PLACES

M10 SOC. HD. CAP SCR.
(2) PLACES

BRONZE "V" BLOCK

40200 100

32.5 ±0.013

0

65 ±0.025

120°

"V" BLOCK

"U" BLOCK

0
8060

0

0

32.5 ±0.013

65 ±0.025

20 40 60 10080

35 18
8

M10 SOC. HD. CAP SCR.
(2) PLACES

FOR Ø10 H7 DOWEL
(2) PLACES

0
2044

120°

65 ±0.05

       GMGDS
CODE NUMBER

J - 223307-YGM         90.75.130

 JOLICO
NUMBER

STEEL "U" BLOCK

       GMGDS
CODE NUMBER

J - 223307-F           90.75.125

 JOLICO
NUMBER



07-2022

JOLICO J-B TOOL

PHONE (586) 739-5555 GF - 16.4

PRINTED COPY IS
UNCONTROLLED

HEAVY DUTY "U" AND "V" BLOCK
65 mm WIDE

90.75.120 - 150

GMGDS 
 CODE
NUMBER

J - 223304-F

 JOLICO
NUMBER

100_ _

   L
- 0.1
- 0.3

150

   A
± 0.2

200 150_ _

200125250

M12 SOC. HD. CAP SCR.
(N) PLACES

FOR Ø12 DOWEL
(2) PLACES

J - 223305-F 90.75.120 - 200
J - 223306-F 90.75.120 - 250

    B
± 0.02

   C
± 0.2

125
175
225

     N
SCREW
 HOLES

2
2
3

"U" BLOCK

65 ±0.05

32.5 ±0.013

65 ±0.025

0

0 25 55 A B C L
040

10

20

120°

STEEL "U" BLOCK

65 ±0.025

32.5 ±0.013

0

0 25 55 A B C L

FOR Ø12 DOWEL
(2) PLACES

M12 SOC. HD. CAP SCR.
(N) PLACES

   C
± 0.2

    B
± 0.02

   A
± 0.2

   L
- 0.1
- 0.3

 JOLICO
NUMBER

GMGDS 
 CODE
NUMBER

J - 223306-YGM
J - 223305-YGM
J - 223304-YGM

125

_ _
_ _

90.75.115 - 250
90.75.115 - 200
90.75.115 - 150

250
200
150

225
175
125

200
150
100

3
2
2

     N
SCREW
 HOLES

BRONZE "V" BLOCK

039 20

13

120°

"V" BLOCK





07-2022

JOLICO J-B TOOL

PHONE (586) 739-5555 GF - 17.2

PRINTED COPY IS
UNCONTROLLED

HEAVY DUTY "U" AND "V" BLOCK
125 mm WIDE

90.75.140 - 150

GMGDS 
 CODE
NUMBER

J - 223308 - F

 JOLICO
NUMBER

100_ _

   L
- 0.1
- 0.3

150

   A
± 0.2

200 150_ _

250
200

150
125250

300

J - 223309 - F 90.75.140 - 200
J - 223310 - F
J - 223311 - F

90.75.140 - 250
90.75.140 - 300

    B
± 0.02

   C
± 0.2

125
175
225
275

     N
SCREW
 HOLES

2
2
3
3

0

0

25 55 A B C L

125 ±0.025

62.5 ±0.013

060 27

15

120°

STEEL "U" BLOCK

FOR Ø16 DOWEL
(2) PLACES

M16 SOC. HD. CAP SCR.
(N) PLACES

J - 223311 - YGM
J - 223310 - YGM
J - 223309 - YGM

 JOLICO
NUMBER

J - 223308 - YGM

125
150

_ _

   A
± 0.2

_ _

90.75.135 - 200 200

90.75.135 - 300
90.75.135 - 250

300
250

GMGDS 
 CODE
NUMBER

90.75.135 - 150

   L
- 0.1
- 0.3

150
2175150

275
225200

250 3
3

125

   C
± 0.2

    B
± 0.02

100

     N
SCREW
 HOLES

2

125 ±0.025

62.5 ±0.013

0

25 55 A B C L0 052 25
15

120°

BRONZE "V" BLOCK

FOR Ø16 DOWEL
(2) PLACES

M16 SOC. HD. CAP SCR.
(N) PLACES

85 ±0.05

 "U" BLOCK

 "V" BLOCK

































































































PHONE (586) 739-5555 10-2022 PAGE GH-7

J-661703

J-661700

J-661701

J-661702

L1

ØD4

PERMISSIBLE

LOAD PER PIN

94700 N

150800 N

189900 N

DYNAMIC

60300 N

L3

h9
ØD1h9

J-661704 90.30.40-63

90.30.40-56

90.30.40-50

90.30.40-40

90.30.40-32

ØD1

63

56

50

40

32

63

56

50

40

32

ØD2

ØD2

55

62

39

49

ØD3

31

49

44

35

29

24

ØD4

210

190

185

155

130

L1

115

130

 87

110

 75

L2

43

43

41

43

L3

33

241400 N

L2

6.5

ØD3

M12 TAP HOLE

Ø30

FOR M12 SOC. HD. SCR.

6

J-661811 90.30.41

JOLICO
NUMBER

GMGDS
CODE NUMBER

PAD RETAINING PIN AND SRCURING DISC

SECURING DISC

JOLICO
NUMBER

GMGDS
CODE NUMBER

PAD RETAINING PIN
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